
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008389-2022 

Contract

Purchase of Wheeled Loading Shovels

Lincolnshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008389

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e192  

Published 29 March 2022, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

County Offices, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1YL

Contact

Ms Helen Charity

Email

helen.charity@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1522552863

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008389-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008389-2022
mailto:helen.charity@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of Wheeled Loading Shovels

Reference number

DN569621

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43260000 - Mechanical shovels, excavators and shovel loaders, and mining machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Lincolnshire County Council (the Customer) requires 2 Wheeled Loading Shovels
(Plant/Customer's Plant) for the Customer's Waste Transfer Stations (Customer's Sites) at
Boston and Louth.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £356,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Lincolnshire County Council (the Customer) requires 2 Wheeled Loading Shovels
(Plant/Customer's Plant) for the Customer's Waste Transfer Stations (Customer's Sites) at
Boston and Louth.

The Supplier shall be required to provide a 12-month manufacturer's warranty with the
purchase of the Customer's Plant.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031420

/Notice/031420-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN569621

Title

Purchase of Wheeled Loading Shovels

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Filtermech Plant Sales Ltd

Unit E Fall Bank Industrial Estate, Dodworth

Barnsley

S75 3LS



Page 6 to 7

Email

Philm@filtermech.com

Telephone

+44 7799115956

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

National registration number

02448311

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £356,500

mailto:Philm@filtermech.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T15:00:53+0100
	TCPDF




